

ú

SLP(C)No. 435 OF 2003

ITEM No.35

Court No.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.435/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2002 in WP 317/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

VILAS P. THALI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JOS PETER D'SOUZA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) ( With O.R. )

With  
I.A. No.1 In & SLP(C)...CC 1162/2003(For permission to file SLP)

Date : 31/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

M/s. Prashant Kumar, Triveni Potekar, A. Gupta,  
Amarjeet Singh Bedi and Ms. S. Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

SLP(C) No.435/2003: Issue notice returnable within  
four weeks.

We are told that pursuant to the impugned judgment of  
the Division Bench of the High Court, a report has also been  
submitted by the State. The counsel for the State shall make  
available the report on the next date of hearing.

I.A.No.1 in & SLP(C)...CC No.1162/2003. Permission to  
file SLP granted.

Issue Notice.

List after four weeks.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master